

**Hem Raj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.14341 of 2025**

04.09.2025 Present: Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.14341 of 2025 & CMP No.21692 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. As prayed for, reply be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **07.10.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

September 04, 2025  
(Rishi)