

**Hem Raj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.14341 of 2025**

17.11.2025 Present: Ms. Manisha, Advocate, vice Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents.

CWP No.14341 of 2025 & CMP No.21692 of 2025

Reply still not filed. As prayed for, last opportunity of three weeks is granted to do the needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 17, 2025  
(Rishi)