

**Hem Raj Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.14341 of 2025**

25.02.2026 Present: Ms. Manisha Thamta, Advocate vice Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondents.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner, list after four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed in the meanwhile.

February 25, 2026  
*Mukesh*

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge